LM1117/LM1117I
800mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
General Description
The LM1117 is a series of low dropout voltage regulators with
a dropout of 1.2V at 800mA of load current. It has the same
pin-out as National Semiconductor's industry standard
LM317.
The LM1117 is available in an adjustable version, which can

100919 SNOS412L Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
参考資料
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part Number Packaging Marking Transport Media NSC
Drawing
3-lead SOT-223 0°C to +125°C LM1117MPX-ADJ N03A Tape and Reel MP04A
LM1117MPX-2.5 N13A Tape and Reel
LM1117MPX-2.85 N04A Tape and Reel
LM1117MPX-3.3 N05A Tape and Reel
LM1117MPX-5.0 N06A Tape and Reel
−40°C to +125°C LM1117IMPX-ADJ N03B Tape and Reel
LM1117IMPX-3.3 N05B Tape and Reel
LM1117IMPX-5.0 N06B Tape and Reel
3-lead TO-220 0°C to +125°C LM1117T-ADJ LM1117T-ADJ Rails T03B
LM1117T-1.8 LM1117T-1.8 Rails
LM1117T-2.5 LM1117T-2.5 Rails
LM1117T-3.3 LM1117T-3.3 Rails
LM1117T-5.0 LM1117T-5.0 Rails
3-lead TO-252 0°C to +125°C LM1117DTX-ADJ LM1117DT-ADJ Tape and Reel TD03B
LM1117DTX-1.8 LM1117DT-1.8 Tape and Reel
LM1117DTX-2.5 LM1117DT-2.5 Tape and Reel
LM1117DTX-3.3 LM1117DT-3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1117DTX-5.0 LM1117DT-5.0 Tape and Reel
−40°C to +125°C LM1117IDTX-ADJ LM1117IDT-ADJ Tape and Reel
LM1117IDTX-3.3 LM1117IDT-3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1117IDTX-5.0 LM1117IDT-5.0 Tape and Reel
8-lead LLP 0°C to +125°C LM1117LDX-ADJ 1117ADJ Tape and Reel LDC08A
LM1117LDX-1.8 1117-18 Tape and Reel
LM1117LDX-5.0 1117-50 Tape and Reel
−40°C to 125°C LM1117ILDX-ADJ 1117IAD Tape and Reel
LM1117ILDX-3.3 1117I33 Tape and Reel
LM1117ILDX-5.0 1117I50 Tape and Reel
TO-263 0°C to +125°C LM1117SX-ADJ LM1117SADJ Tape and Reel TS3B
LM1117SX-3.3 LM1117S3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1117SX-5.0 LM1117S5.0 Tape and Reel
LM1117/LM1117I
2 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
参考資料
Block Diagram